

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2025-0003

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Bill Fritz, P.E., Director Department of Public Services

DATE: January 13, 2025

SUBJECT: Purchase Authorization for Compact Wheel Loader with Snow Pusher Attachment

REQUEST:

City Council is requested to authorize the purchase of a Compact Wheel Loader with an eight (8) foot snow pusher attachment from Tri County Equipment, Sandusky, MI in the amount of \$115,510.26.

REASON FOR PURCHASE:

The City issued a Request for Proposals for the Compact Wheel Loader with Snow Pusher Attachment utilizing the MITN system. The solicitation was distributed to one hundred and thirty-seven potential vendors and eight responses were received. A committee compromising of staff from the both the Department of Public Services Fleet division and Parks and Natural Resources evaluated the responses. The John Deere Compact Wheel Loader proposed meets all specifications listed in Request for Proposal. Based on the committee review, award is recommended to Tri County Equipment as being the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

The equipment shall be utilized for moving and loading materials in the parks, as well as snow removal in the winter.

PROCESS:

Vendor Name and Address:

Tri County Equipment 989 W Sanilac Rd Sandusky, MI 48471

Reason for Selection:

Responsive Responsible Bidder

Method of Purchase:

Purchase Order

BUDGET:

Funding was included in the FY 2024 Adopted Budget. If approved by City Council, a 1st quarter budget amendment will be presented to move the funds forward to the FY 2025 Budget.

Fund Name	Department Account No	Account No. Description	Budget Amount	Cost	Remaining Budget
Fleet	661.977000	Capitalized Equipment – Loader	\$135,000.00	\$115,510.26	\$19,789.74

RECOMMENDATION:

City Council is requested to authorize the purchase of a Compact Wheel Loader with an eight (8) foot snow pusher attachment from Tri County Equipment, Sandusky, MI in the amount of \$\$115,510.26.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Budget Content: Chief Financial Officer		
Purchasing Process: Procurement Manager		
Mayor		
City Clerk		

Contract Reviewed by City Attorney	□ Yes	⊠ N/A
------------------------------------	-------	-------

John Deere Compact Wheel Loader

